<u>District I</u> 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S St. Francis Dr. Santa Fc. NM 87505

Date: 6/5/2006

\* Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary

Phone: 505-748-4500

#### State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division

1220 South St. Francis Dr.

JUN 0 5 2006

RECEIVED

Form C-141 Revised October 10, 2003

WULL MOTEON

Submit 2 Copies to appropriate
District Office in accordance
with Rule 116 on back
side of form

1220 S. St. F1411	<u> </u>	•		Sa	anta I	e, NM 875	505					5140 01 10141		
30-01:	5-29	396	Rel	ease Notific	catio	n and Co	orrective A	ction	 }					
		•				OPERA				tial Report	X	Final Report		
Name of Co	Name of Company Yates Petroleum Corporation 25:575						ke Stubblefield				7			
Address 10	Address 105 South 4th Street, Artesia, N.M. 88210						No. 505-748450	0 505-	-513-1712					
		Draw AQH					oc tank battery	-,						
						<u></u>				<del></del>				
Surface Ow	mer Feder	al		Mineral (	Owner	·	:		Lease 1	No.				
					ATIC	N OF RE	LEASE	·						
Unit Letter	Unit Letter   Section   Township   Range   Feet from the   North/				h/South Line	Feet from the	West Line   County							
	13	24s	29e	1980'	FNL	•	1980'			Eddy				
	<u> </u>	1	<u> </u>		<u> </u>		J	1		1				
			Latit	ude 32.21925_	_ Loi	ngitude 103.9	03973		_					
				NAT	<b>TURI</b>	E OF REL	EASE							
Type of Rele	ase Crude (	Dil				Volume of	Volume of Release 10 bbls			Volume Recovered 1 bbl				
Source of Do	Source of Release Bad connection on heater treater line.						Date and Hour of Occurrence			Date and Hour of Discovery				
Source of Re	Hease Dau C	omiccion on	neater trea	ater inte.		1	0730, 02/19/2006			11041 01 12	iscovci y			
Was Immedi	ate Notice (					If YES, To Whom?								
Yes No X Not Required														
By Whom?							Date and Hour							
Was a Water	rcourse Rea	ched?	l Yes X	. No		If YES, V	If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.							
If a Waterco	urse was Im	pacted, Descr	ribe Fully.	*										
		em and Reme												
Faulty conne	ection on the	e heater treate	r on ime v	vas repaired.										
		and Cleanup												
The impacted	d soil were	excavated & 1	placed on l	liner with-in a dik	ed area	a on location. S	oil samples were	taken fo	or analytica	l. The impa	acted so	ils placed on		
liner were ha	auled & dep	osed of at Lea	Land Inc	. The final analyti	ical for	the soil sampl	e taken in the imp	pacted a	rea of the ta	ınk battery	was unc	ier the RRAL		
		closure to thi		tion area > 1000°	Digtar	ace to surface v	vater body > 1000	)' Site ra	anking ()					
							knowledge and u			suant to NN	MOCD 1	ules and		
regulations a	Il operators	are required	to report a	nd/or file certain	release	notifications a	nd perform correc	ctive act	tions for rel	eases which	h may e	ndanger		
public health	or the envi	ronment. The	e acceptan	ce of a C-141 rep	ort by	the NMOCD n	arked as "Final R	teport" (	does not rel	ieve the op	erator o	f liability		
should their	operations l	nave failed to	adequately	y investigate and	remedi	ate contaminat	ion that pose a th	reat to g	round wate	r, surface v	vater, hu	man health		
federal state	nment. In a	ws and/or reg	ocio accej	ptance of a C-141	report	does not renev	e the operator of	respons	sibility for c	omphance	with an	y other		
roderar, suite	, or rocal in	ws and or reg	diadons.				OIL CON	CEDI	/ATION	риде	ON			
	٠	- AA					OIL CON	BEIL	ATION	DIVISI	<u>ON</u>			
Signature: 7	mensin	Refull						TIA	<b>VI</b> G					
Printed Name: Mike Stubblefield						Approved by District Supervisor: by h								
Fillied Nam	e. whike Stu	moretteld			····			- 6	øy I\	14/12 F	TORZE	or_		
Title: Enviro	onmental Re	gulatory Age	nt			Approval Da	te: 8/11/11		Expiration	Date: אנא	6			
		<del></del>					9, 10,			14/	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
E-mail Addr	ess: mikes@	ypcnm.com				Conditions o	f Approval:	A		Attache	a 🖂			

MARTIN YATES, III 1912 - 1985 FRANK W. YATES 1936 - 1986



### 105 SOUTH FOURTH STREET ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88210-2118

TELEPHONE (505) 748-1471

CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD
JOHN A. YATES
PRESIDENT
PEYTON YATES
EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT
RANDY G. PATTERSON

S. P. YATES

SECRETARY
DENNIS G. KINSEY
TREASURER

6/1/2006

Oil Conservation Division
Att: Mike Bratcher
1301 West Grand

Re: Final C-141 form & request for closure.
30-015-29396 Coral Draw AQG Federal #1

Dear Mr. Bratcher,

Artesia, N.M. 88210

I'm submitting the final C-141 form for the release that occurred at the Coral Draw AQG Federal #1 tank battery on 12/19/2006.

Soil samples were taken on 5/2/2006 from the stockpiled soils located with-in the bio-cell on location an from the impacted area located with-in the diked area of the tank battery. I'm providing you with the final analytical results from the soil sampling event on 5/2/2006.

The stock piled soil that was located on liner with-in the bio-cell have been removed from the Coral Draw AQG Federal #1 and disposed of at Lea Land Inc.; an O.C.D. approved solid wasted disposal facility.

The analytical results for soil samples taken from the impacted area located with-in the tank battery diked area are under the R.R.A.L. for the site.

The site ranking for this location is as follows; Depth to ground water >100', Wellhead Protection area-0, Distance to surface water>1000'. Total ranking score 0.

Please grant closure for this release.

If I be of further assistance please do not hesitate to contact me at 505-748-4500 or E-mail me at <a href="mailto:mikes@ypc.nm.com">mikes@ypc.nm.com</a>.

Sincerely,

Mike Stubblefield

Environmental Regulatory Agent



## ASSAIGAI ANALYTICAL LABORATORIES, INC.

4301 Masthead NE, Ste. A • Albuquerque, New Mexico 87109 • (505) 345-8964 • FAX (505) 345-7259

3332 Wedgewood, Ste. N • El Paso, Texas 79925 • (915) 593-6000 • FAX (915) 593-7820 127 Eastgate Drive, 212-C • Los Alamos, New Mexico 87544 • (505) 662-2558

YATES PETROLEUM CORP.
attn: MIKE STUBBLEFIELD
105 S. 4TH STREET
ARTESIA NM 88210

	Explanation of codes
В	Analyte Detected in Method Blank
E	Result is Estimated
Н	Analyzed Out of Hold Time
N	Tentatively Identified Compound
S	Subcontracted
1-9	See Footnote

STANDARD

Assaigai Analytical Laboratories, Inc.

## Certificate of Analysis

RECEIVE:

All samples are reported on an "as received" basis, unless otherwise noted (i.e. - Dry Weight).

JUN 0 2 2000

Client: YATES

YATES PETROLEUM CORP.

Project:

**CORRAL DRAW AQH FED. #1** 

Order:

0605103

YAT01

Receipt:

05-04-06

William P. Biava: President of Assaigai Analytical Laboratories. Inc.

Sample:

1. BIO-CEL 6"

0-11--4

Collected: 05-02-06 10:30:00 By:

Matrix: COMP

QC Group	Run Sequence	CAS#	Analyte	Result	Units	Dilution Factor	Detection Limit	Code	•	Run Date
0605103-0001A		SW846 5035	B/8015B GRO by GC/FID				Ву:	EJB		
V06244	XG.2006.616.7		Gasoline Range Organics	810	mg / Kg	200	0.55		05-16-06	05-16-06
0605103-0001A		SW846 8015	B Diesel Range Organics by G	C/FID			Ву:	SDW		
S06241	XG.2006.553.27		Diesel Range Organics	20000	mg / Kg	50	25		05-05-06	05-08-06
Sample: 2 7	ANK BATTER	V 6"	C	collected: 05-0	2-06 11:00:0	no By: I	MS 2N	···· <del>·</del>		

Sample:

2. TANK BATTERY 6"

Collected: 05-02-06 11:00:00 By: MS

Matrix:

COMP

						Dilution	Detection		Prep	Run
QC Group	Run Sequence	CAS#	Analyte	Result	Units	Factor	Limit	Code	Date i	Date
0605103-0002	A	SW846 5035B	/8015B GRO by GC/FID				Ву:	EJB		
V06244	XG.2006.616.6		Gasoline Range Organics	120	mg / Kg	67	0.55		05-16-06	05-16-06
0605103-0002	<b>A</b>	SW846 8015B	Diesel Range Organics by Go	C/FID			Ву:	SDW		
S06241	XG.2006.553.26		Diesel Range Organics	3600	mg / Kg	10	25		05-05-06	05-08-06

Unless otherwise noted, all samples were received in acceptable condition and all sampling was performed by client or client representative. Sample result of ND indicates Not Detected, ie result is less than the sample specific Detection Limit. Sample specific Detection Limit is determined by multiplying the sample Dilution Factor by the listed Reporting Detection Limit. All results relate only to the items tested. Any miscellaneous workorder information or foonotes will appear below.

Analytical results are not corrected for method blank or field blank contamination.

мемо

Samples were received at 10.2 degrees Celsius.

MARTIN YATES, III 1912 - 1985 FRANK W. YATES 1936 - 1986



# 105 SOUTH FOURTH STREET ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88210-2118 TELEPHONE (505) 748-1471

S. P. YATES
CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD
JOHN A. YATES
PRESIDENT
PEYTON YATES
EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT
RANDY G. PATTERSON
SECRETARY
DENNIS G. KINSEY
TREASURER

I certify that on, tests were conducted on soil samples from the
30-015-29396 Cotal Draw AQG Federal #1
Following are the results of those tests.
EPA Method 9074, TPH
EPA Method 9253
PID Meter, BTEX Bio cell 6" depth Oppm, Tank battery 6" depth Oppm,
All testing was done at Yates Petroleum Corporation or on location.
Respectfully,
messerefull

Mike Stubblefield

**Environmental Regulatory Agent**